

M.A.C.C-04/2023

Present : JIMUT BAHAN BISWAS
District Judge(I/C), Jhargram

Order No. 08 dated 27.09.2023

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through ld. Advocate.

A/D is received after service upon both the respondents on 29.10.2022 but not appeared till date.

Hence, the case is fixed for exparte against both the respondents.

Fix: **04.12.2023** for exparte hearing.

Dictated and corrected by me,

District Judge(I/C)
Jhargram

District Judge(I/C)
Jhargram