

MACC-04/2023
(Reg. No.- 04/2022)

Order No. 09
Date- 04.12.2023

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing.

The petitioner files a petition prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocate files vokatnama on behalf of O.P. No. 2 and files exparte vacate petition, Show cause, written Statement which not supported by affidavit.

Heard, Considered. Prayer for vacating ex parte hearing is hereby rejected.

Fix- **31.01.2024** for ex parte hearing.

District Judge
Jhargram (I/C)

District Judge,
Jhargram (I/C)