

MACC-04/2022
(Reg. No.- 04-2022)
CNR No. WBWM-06-000807-2023

Present: Shri Kallol Chattopadhyay
Ld. District Judge, Jhargram (J.O. Code : WB 00641)

Order No. 10 dated 31.01.2024

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing of the suit.

Petitioner files hajira through Ld. Advocate.

At this stage respondent files petition for vacating the Order fixing exparte hearing of the suit and petition showing cause for non compliance the direction upon him.

Heard. Considered.

For interest of justice prayer of respondent is allowed after accepting the cause shown by him, which is found sufficient. Hence, the exparte order is vacated.

To **28.03.2024** for Issue frame.

Dictated and corrected by me,

District Judge
Jhargram

District Judge
Jhargram