

M.A.C.C. 04/2022

Present :- Chinmay Chattopadhyay-II
Addl District Judge 2nd Court, Jhargram
J.O. Code WB 00695

Order No 15; dated 26.07.2024

Today is fix for filing showcause by the petitioner i.d. to dismiss.

Petitioner/ Claimant files hazira. Showcause is filed by the petitioner/ claimant which is found satisfactory and the same is accepted.

O.P.-2/ Insurance Company takes no steps. OP-2/ Insurance Company is directed to take steps no the next date positively i.d. necessary order will be passed.

Fix 23.08.2024 for faming of issues.

D/c

Addl District Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Jhargram.